
SCHOOL CALENDER FOR SECOND TERM 2024/2025 
ACADEMIC SESSION 

S/N DATE DESCRIPTION

1. Thursday, 25th January,2025 Resumption of Teachers/Staff Meeting

2. Friday, 3rd January, 2025 Submission of Projects for the Term

3. Sunday, 5th January, 2025 Resumption of Boarders

4. Monday, 6th January, 2025 School Resumption

5. Thursday, 16th January, 2025 Training for Inter-House Sport

6. Monday, 20th - Friday 24th 
January, 2025

First Mock Examination for SS 3

7. Monday 20th - Friday 24th 
January, 2025

First Continuous Assessment

8. Thursday, 23rd, 30th January, 
2025

Training for Inter-House Sport

9. Tuesday, 11th February, 2025 International Day of Girls and Women in Science

10. Friday, 14th February, 2025 School Inter-House Sports Day

11. Monday 17th - Friday, 21st 
February, 2025

Mid-Term Break

12. Monday, 30th February - 
Friday, 7th March, 2025

Second Continuos Assessment

13. Monday, 10th - Friday14th 
March, 2025

Excursion, Across all Classes

14. Monday, 17th - Friday, 21st 
March, 2025

Second Mock Examination For SS 3

15. Wednesday, 26th March - 4th 
April, 2025

Second Term Examination

16. Friday, 11th April, 2025 Vacation for Second Term/Easter Holidays.
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